How does the number of species found within worm rock
vary with depth and substrate type ?










How does the number of species found within worm rock

vary with depth and substrate type ?

2009

16
14
12
10

Mean Nbr. Of Species

oON &~ O

Mean Nbr. Of Species

No data No data
collected ﬁ collected

Mean Nbr. Of Species

oON &~ O

16
14
12
10

Natural | Artificial Natural | Artificial Natural Artificial Natural Artificial
North south North - South
Depth 1 ept
16
.3 14
? 12
by
Y 10
© s
d -ZQ °
N t
ccj:;le:t:d § 4 No data
s 2 collected
0
Natural Artificial | Natural Artificial Natural Artificial Natural Artificial
North | South North South

Depth 2 Depth 4



vary with depth and substrate type ?

How does the composition of organisms found within worm rock
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How do populations of P. lapidosa vary along the
Florida east coast ?




Does P. lapidosa size distribution vary with depth or

substrate type ?
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Does P. lapidosa size distribution vary with depth or
substrate type ?
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How do populations of P. lapidosa vary along the
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How does P. lapidosa size vary along the Florida east

coast ?
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How does the number of macroalgal species vary with depth or
substrate type ?
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How does macroalgal functional group vary with depth or substrate

type ?
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A number of opercula ? encountered in these samples.....
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